
2025 Westminster College (MO) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-25   Conf: 9-9   Home: 8-3   Away: 6-15   Neutral: 0-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (225), Opp (250)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), McKee (5), Regier (5), Collins (4), Dierling (3), Kirby (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Thomas 2, Totals , Opp
(0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-124), McKee (27-36), Dudenhoeffer (17-22), Thomas (12-16), Bentley (10-11), Plybon (9-9), Regier (9-9),
Dierling (6-6), Collins (5-7), Cruzan (3-3), Kirby (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Weber, Kendall .435 35-33 108 21 47 8 2 0 23 59 .546 5 3 7 0 .470 1 1 2-2 59 3 3 .954
25 Cruzan, Paige .396 35-32 101 22 40 10 3 2 15 62 .614 8 1 15 0 .445 0 0 10-11 71 48 13 .902
20 Bedsworth, Ellie .311 33-28 74 9 23 9 0 0 13 32 .432 10 0 15 0 .388 1 1 0-0 150 5 2 .987
55 55 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
00 00 .571 2-0 7 0 4 2 0 0 2 6 .857 0 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
7 7 .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
21 Engelmeyer, Taylor .361 29-26 72 15 26 7 0 0 14 33 .458 8 2 12 0 .434 1 1 2-3 34 4 3 .927
14 Ferguson, Chloe .338 29-28 77 16 26 10 2 1 18 43 .558 5 2 13 1 .388 1 0 1-3 41 2 0 1.000
10 Bentley, Caroline .333 11-5 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .250 1 1 0-0 2 2 1 .800
3 3 .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 McQuarrie, Angela .261 23-8 23 13 6 1 0 0 5 7 .304 6 1 4 0 .433 0 0 3-3 8 3 1 .917
2 Dierling, Amber .231 11-9 26 3 6 1 0 0 0 7 .269 1 0 7 0 .259 0 0 0-1 29 3 4 .889
0 McKee, Raigan .224 26-26 76 5 17 4 0 2 18 27 .355 3 0 5 0 .247 2 0 0-0 67 13 1 .988
24 Dudenhoeffer, Payton .222 20-14 27 3 6 0 0 0 4 6 .222 4 1 2 0 .344 0 2 1-1 9 13 5 .815
32 Thomas, Peityn .217 19-16 23 1 5 1 0 0 2 6 .261 0 0 3 1 .217 0 0 0-0 10 10 3 .870
17 Bradshaw, Tatum .216 32-31 51 6 11 5 0 3 17 25 .490 10 0 10 1 .344 0 1 0-0 48 29 5 .939
1 Plybon, Madison .214 15-10 14 4 3 0 0 1 3 6 .429 4 0 6 0 .389 0 0 0-0 0 16 0 1.000
5 Rusley, Morgan .200 28-25 65 10 13 1 0 0 9 14 .215 15 0 13 0 .346 1 1 5-6 24 0 3 .889
26 Rosario, Destiny .200 29-22 60 16 12 2 0 0 3 14 .233 10 4 15 0 .351 0 4 8-9 23 27 9 .847
9 Kirby, Felicity .175 21-15 40 8 7 0 0 0 1 7 .175 4 0 9 0 .250 0 0 3-5 16 21 1 .974
66 Collins, Mackenzie .133 8-6 15 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 3 0 4 0 .263 1 0 0-0 17 2 2 .905
6 Turner, Mia .125 27-6 16 6 2 0 0 0 1 2 .125 2 0 8 0 .222 0 0 3-4 11 12 0 1.000
23 Breesawitz, Lakyn .077 6-5 13 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .308 1 0 7 0 .143 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
4 Montes, Yadira .067 9-5 15 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 1 2 3 0 .222 0 1 1-1 6 1 4 .636
15 Reisenauer, Elizabeth .063 9-4 16 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 1 0 5 0 .111 1 0 0-0 4 7 2 .846
62 Regier, Carlie .045 14-9 22 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .045 3 0 9 0 .160 0 0 0-0 18 6 4 .857
88 Johnston, Audrey .000 6-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
33 Goodin, Karen .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .276 39-39 957 169 264 63 7 10 156 371 .388 105 16 177 3 .354 10 14 39-49 677 229 66 .932
Opponents .341 39-39 1003 264 342 71 13 12 236 475 .474 143 16 102 0 .424 19 19 51-63 706 246 47 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Kirby, Felicity 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Miller, Haley 1.91 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 11 6 3 8 10 2 0 1 .268 2 1 0 0 1
8 8 2.00 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 6 2 2 0 3 1 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
24 Dudenhoeffer, Payton 5.14 3-9 16 11 6 0-0 1 62.2 81 52 46 31 18 20 2 2 .308 1 1 0 5 2
32 Thomas, Peityn 6.04 4-7 16 13 7 1-0 1 68.1 83 68 59 51 34 16 5 4 .296 6 8 0 8 6
25 Cruzan, Paige 7.00 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 31 19 12 4 6 2 1 2 .470 2 2 0 1 0
1 Plybon, Madison 8.98 3-6 15 10 1 0-0 0 50.2 88 74 65 31 28 15 5 3 .368 1 2 0 3 8
20 Bedsworth, Ellie 11.67 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 10 5 5 0 0 0 0 .389 4 0 0 0 0
10 Bentley, Caroline 15.09 0-3 9 3 0 0-0 0 10.2 35 33 23 10 2 11 0 0 .515 0 2 0 1 1
Totals 6.65 13-25 73 39 15 2 2 226.1 342 264 215 143 102 67 13 12 .340 16 16 0 18 18
Opponents 4.08 25-13 62 39 20 9 6 235.1 264 167 137 105 177 59 7 10 .276 21 16 0 10 13



2025 Westminster College (MO) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Ferguson, Chloe 43 41 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Turner, Mia 23 11 12 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Johnston, Audrey 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Plybon, Madison 16 0 16 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
00 00 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Breesawitz, Lakyn 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 7 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Miller, Haley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
0 McKee, Raigan 81 67 13 1 .988 0 27 9 .750 5 0
20 Bedsworth, Ellie 157 150 5 2 .987 0 0 1 — 0 0
9 Kirby, Felicity 38 16 21 1 .974 0 2 1 .667 1 0
13 Weber, Kendall 65 59 3 3 .954 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bradshaw, Tatum 82 48 29 5 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Engelmeyer, Taylor 41 34 4 3 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 McQuarrie, Angela 12 8 3 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
66 Collins, Mackenzie 21 17 2 2 .905 0 5 2 .714 4 0
25 Cruzan, Paige 132 71 48 13 .902 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Dierling, Amber 36 29 3 4 .889 0 6 0 1.000 3 0
5 Rusley, Morgan 27 24 0 3 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Thomas, Peityn 23 10 10 3 .870 0 12 4 .750 0 0
62 Regier, Carlie 28 18 6 4 .857 0 9 0 1.000 5 0
26 Rosario, Destiny 59 23 27 9 .847 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Reisenauer, Elizabeth 13 4 7 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Dudenhoeffer, Payton 27 9 13 5 .815 1 17 5 .773 0 0
10 Bentley, Caroline 5 2 2 1 .800 0 10 1 .909 0 0
4 Montes, Yadira 11 6 1 4 .636 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Goodin, Karen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 55 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 8 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 972 677 229 66 .932 1 100 24 .806 18 0
Opponents 999 706 246 47 .953 12 74 20 .787 6 0


